
TABLE 16 
U.S. TOBACCO TRADE BALANCE 

UNMANUFACTURED AND MANUFACTURED 
($1,000)

Tobacco Type 
January - July 

2004 2005 
Imports Exports Trade Balance Imports Exports Trade Balance 

Unmanufactured Tobacco
 Flue-cured 132,566 214,851 82,285 82,914 155,236 72,322
 Burley 0 257,512 257,512 82,822 324,075 241,253
 Oriental 168,565 0 (168,565) 168,786 0 (168,786)
 Other 143,237 96,218 (47,019) 60,748 83,391 22,643 
Total Unman. 444,368 568,581 124,213 395,270 562,702 167,432 
Manufactured Tobacco
 Cigarettes 
Other 

126,483 
177,110 

770,745 
164,377 

644,262 
(12,733) 

105,878 
183,090 

661,909 
60,542 

556,031
(122,548) 

Total Manuf. 303,593 935,122 631,529 288,968 722,451 433,483 
Total 747,961 1,503,703 755,742 684,238 1,285,153 600,915 

NOTE: DUE TO DATA AGGREGATION, ROUNDING ERRORS MAY OCCUR. 

SOURCE: COMPILED FROM BUREAU OF CENSUS RECORDS.

Sep - 2005



