## TABLE 16 U.S. TOBACCO TRADE BALANCE UNMANUFACTURED AND MANUFACTURED (\$1,000)

Тоbассо Туре	January - July					
	2004				2005	
	Imports	Exports	Trade Balance	Imports	Exports	Trade Balance
Unmanufactured Tobacco						
Flue-cured	132,566	214,851	82,285	82,914	155,236	72,322
Burley	0	257,512	257,512	82,822	324,075	241,253
Oriental	168,565	0	(168,565)	168,786	0	(168,786)
Other	143,237	96,218	(47,019)	60,748	83,391	22,643
Total Unman.	444,368	568,581	124,213	395,270	562,702	167,432
Manufactured Tob	acco					
Cigarettes	126,483	770,745	644,262	105,878	661,909	556,031
Other	177,110	164,377	(12,733)	183,090	60,542	(122,548)
Total Manuf.	303,593	935,122	631,529	288,968	722,451	433,483
Total	747,961	1,503,703	755,742	684,238	1,285,153	600,915

NOTE: DUE TO DATA AGGREGATION, ROUNDING ERRORS MAY OCCUR. SOURCE: COMPILED FROM BUREAU OF CENSUS RECORDS. Sep - 2005